TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM405471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	---------------

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLOCKTOWER LAW LLC		11/14/2016	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIANTPEOPLE LLC	
Street Address:	537 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 301	
City:	Acton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01720	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86890186	CLOCKTOWER LAW
Serial Number:	86895939	CLOCKTOWER LAW LLC
Serial Number:	85804519	LAWYERS FOR HUMAN BEINGS PATENT TROLLS,
Serial Number:	86189695	LAWYERS FOR HUMAN BEINGS
Serial Number:	77076603	THE LAW FIRM WHERE EVERYBODY KNOWS YOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9782460256

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9782630400

Email: info@clocktowerlaw.com Correspondent Name: **CLOCKTOWER LAW**

Address Line 1: 537 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 301 Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Bartley
SIGNATURE:	/michaelbartley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016-11-14-tm-assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0062

Exhibit: Trademark Assignment

Assignor:

Clocktower Law LLC

(a Massachusetts LLC)
537 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 301
Acton MA 01720-2954
UNITED STATES

Assignee:

GiantPeople LLC

(a Massachusetts LLC) 537 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 301 Acton MA 01720-2954 UNITED STATES

WHEREAS Assignor has used the trademark(s) ("the Mark(s)"), filed and/or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other jurisdictions as shown below; and WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark(s) and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark(s) are used and which is symbolized by the Mark(s), along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

- * Clocktower Law [word] in USADate Filed: 1-28-2016 Application Number: 86890186
- * CLOCKTOWER LAW LLC [airplane logo] in USADate Filed: 02/03/2016 .Application Number: 86895939
- * Lawyers For Human Beings [logo] in USADate Filed: 12/17/2012 .Application Number: 85804519
- * Lawyers For Human Beings [word] in USADate Filed: 2/10/2014 Application Number: 86189695
- * The Law Firm Where Everybody Knows Your Name [word] in USADate Filed: 01/05/2007 .Application Number: 77076603

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark(s) and the registration(s) therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark(s) are used and which are symbolized by the Mark(s), along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark(s) in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

By Assignor Erik J. Heels, Manager, Clocktower Law LLC, 2016-11-14

RECORDED: 11/15/2016

END OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNEMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0063